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Emergency department activity
All arrivals at ED by ambulance

All ED presentations

Emergency presentations

T1: Resuscitation

T2: Emergency
Triage category T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent

Admissions to hospital from EDs
Admitted patient activity
All admitted patient episodes

All acute episodes

Overnight episodes

Same-day episodes

Non-acute

Acute

Average length of stay Acute overnight episodes

(days)
Non-acute
All bed days
Hospital bed days Acute
Non-acute

Babies born in Ballina District Hospital

Elective surgery activity

Elective surgery procedures performed

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Jul-Sep 2017

653

4,383

4,158

<5
359
1,304
2,228
267

384

Jul-Sep 2017

1,853

1,686

490
1,196

167

23
5.4
17.7

6,790
3,841
2,949

<5

Jul-Sep 2017

280

41
133
87

302

117

179

Jul-Sep 2016

665

3,904

3,686

12
353
1,202
1,827
292

936

Jul-Sep 2016

2,594

2,441

534
1,907

153

1.9
5.1
18.0

7,372
4,623
2,749

<5

Jul-Sep 2016

279

66
130
64

353

11
114

228

bureau of
health
information
Difference % change
-12 -1.8%
479 12.3%
472 12.8%
6 1.7%
102 8.5%
401 21.9%
-25 -8.6%
-552 -59.0%
Difference % change
-741 -28.6%
-755 -30.9%
-44 -8.2%
=711 -37.3%
14 9.2%
0.4 21.1%
0.3 5.9%
-0.3 -1.7%
-582 -7.9%
-782 -16.9%
200 7.3%
Difference % change
1 0.4%
-25 -37.9%
3 2.3%
23 35.9%
-51 -14.4%
-5 -45.5%
3 2.6%
-49 -21.5%
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Emergency department performance

T2: Emergency

T3: Urgent

Time to treatment by
triage category

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent

Patients starting treatment on time %
Median time to leave the ED

90th percentile time to leave the ED

Median time to treatment
90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation

Median transfer of care time (minutes)

Transfer of care

Percent on target

Elective surgery perfomance

Urgent

Waiting time (days) Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

All procedures

Elective surgery

Urgent
procedures
performed on time Semi-urgent
Non-urgent

90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)

Median

90th percentile
Median

90th percentile
Median

90th percentile

** Caution - Transfer of care could not be calculated for more than 30% of records

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) No elective surgeries performed

Jul-Sep 2017

9m
28m
56.8%
21m

1h 00m
68.3%
25m
1h 44m
77%
23m
1h 36m
91.2%

72.9%
2h 24m
6h 59m

73.4%

13m**
31m**

87.7%*

Jul-Sep 2017

19 days
")

54 days
83 days
236 days
™)
99.6%

100%
100%
98.9%

Jul-Sep 2016

8m
16m
72.8%
19m
49m
77.9%
25m

1h 44m
78.1%
27m
2h 04m
89.6%

78.2%
2h 15m
6h 26m

74.9%

13m**
29m**

90.5%**

Jul-Sep 2016

18 days
")

41 days
82 days
147 days
™)
99.6%

100%
100%
98.4%

bureau of
health
information
Difference
m
12m

-16.0 percentage points
2m

11m

-9.6 percentage points
Om

Om

-1.1 percentage points
-4m

-28m

1.6 percentage points
-5.3 percentage points
9m

33m

-1.5 percentage points

0
2m

-2.8 percentage points

Difference

1 days

13 days
1 days
89 days

0.0 percentage points

0.0 percentage points
0.0 percentage points

0.5 percentage points



