Healthcare Quarterly

Ballina District Hospital



Emergency departm	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change	
All arrivals at ED by ambulance		653	665	-12	-1.8%
All ED presentations		4,383	3,904	479	12.3%
Emergency presentations		4,158	3,686	472	12.8%
Triage category	T1: Resuscitation T2: Emergency T3: Urgent T4: Semi-urgent T5: Non-urgent	<5 359 1,304 2,228 267	12 353 1,202 1,827 292	6 102 401 -25	1.7% 8.5% 21.9% -8.6%
Admissions to hospital from EDs		384	936	-552	-59.0%
Admitted patient activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
All admitted patient episodes		1,853	2,594	-741	-28.6%
All acute episodes		1,686	2,441	-755	-30.9%
	Overnight episodes	490	534	-44	-8.2%
	Same-day episodes	1,196	1,907	-711	-37.3%
Non-acute		167	153	14	9.2%
Average length of stay (days)	Acute	2.3	1.9	0.4	21.1%
	Acute overnight episodes	5.4	5.1	0.3	5.9%
(, 0)	Non-acute	17.7	18.0	-0.3	-1.7%
	All bed days	6,790	7,372	-582	-7.9%
Hospital bed days	Acute	3,841	4,623	-782	-16.9%
	Non-acute	2,949	2,749	200	7.3%
Babies born in Ballina District Hospital		<5	<5		
Elective surgery activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
Elective surgery procedures performed		280	279	1	0.4%
Urgency category	Urgent	41	66	-25	-37.9%
	Semi-urgent	133	130	3	2.3%
	Non-urgent	87	64	23	35.9%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		302	353	-51	-14.4%
Urgency category	Urgent	6	11	-5	-45.5%
	Semi-urgent	117	114	3	2.6%
	Non-urgent	179	228	-49	-21.5%

Healthcare Quarterly

Ballina District Hospital



Emergency department performance			Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	
		Median time to treatment	9m	8m	1m	
Time to treatment by triage category	T2: Emergency	90th percentile time to treatment	28m	16m	12m	
		% started treatment on time	56.8%	72.8%	-16.0 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	21m	19m	2m	
	T3: Urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 00m	49m	11m	
		% started treatment on time	68.3%	77.9%	-9.6 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	25m	25m	0m	
	T4: Semi-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 44m	1h 44m	0m	
		% started treatment on time	77%	78.1%	-1.1 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	23m	27m	-4m	
	T5: Non-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 36m	2h 04m	-28m	
		% started treatment on time	91.2%	89.6%	.6% 1.6 percentage poin	
Patients starting treatment on time %			72.9%	78.2%	-5.3 percentage points	
Median time to leave the ED			2h 24m	2h 15m	9m	
90th percentile time to leave the ED			6h 59m	6h 26m	33m	
Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation			73.4%	74.9%	-1.5 percentage points	
	Median transfer of care time (minutes)		13m**	13m**	0	
Transfer of care	90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)		31m**	29m**	2m	
	Percent on target		87.7%**	90.5%**	-2.8 percentage points	
Elective surgery perfomance			Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	
Waiting time (days)	Urgent	Median	19 days	18 days	1 days	
		90th percentile	(*)	(*)		
		Median	54 days	41 days	13 days	
	Semi-urgent	90th percentile	83 days	82 days	1 days	
	Non-urgent	Median	236 days	147 days	89 days	
		90th percentile	(*)	(*)		
Elective surgery procedures performed on time	All procedures		99.6%	99.6%	0.0 percentage points	
	Urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points	
	Semi-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points	
	Non-urgent		98.9%	98.4%	0.5 percentage points	

 $^{^{\}star\star}$ Caution - Transfer of care could not be calculated for more than 30% of records

^(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy